503207231 03/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3253846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDALL J. BREZSKI	01/20/2015
ANTHONY LYNCH	01/26/2015
WILLIAM STROHL	01/29/2015
BRIAN WHITAKER	01/28/2015
MARK CHIU	01/30/2015
PETER T. BUCKLEY	01/26/2015
KERI DORN	01/29/2015
MICHELLE KINDER	02/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANSSEN BIOTECH, INC.
Street Address:	800/850 RIDGEVIEW DRIVE
City:	HORSHAM
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14565069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-270-2118

Email: patricia.knisley@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29527.1552 JANSSEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA KNISLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Knisley/

503207231 PATENT REEL: 035100 FRAME: 0198 DATE SIGNED: 03/06/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=20150304_Janssen_Assignment_29527_1552#page1.tif
source=20150304_Janssen_Assignment_29527_1552#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035100 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Randall J. Brezski, a citizen of the United States, whose mailing address is 2506 Eagle Avenue Alameda, CA 94501, Anthony Lynch, a citizen of Great Britain, whose mailing address is 1400 McKean Road, Spring House, PA 19477, William Strohl, a citizen of the United States, whose mailing address is 1400 McKean Road, Spring House, PA 19477, Brian Whitaker, a citizen of the United States, whose mailing address is 1400 McKean Road, Spring House, PA 19477, Mark Chiu, a citizen of the United States, whose mailing address is 1400 McKean Road, Spring House, PA 19477, Peter T. Buckley, a citizen of the United States, whose mailing address is 1400 McKean Road, Spring House, PA 19477, Keri Dorn (nee Soring), a citizen of United States, whose mailing address is 1400 McKean Road, Spring House, PA 19477, and Michelle Kinder, a citizen of United States, whose mailing address is 1400 McKean Road, Spring House, PA 19477, have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PHAGOCYTE DELIVERY OF ANTI-STAPHYLOCOCCAL AGENTS, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 14/565,069 on December 9, 2014;

AND WHEREAS, **Janssen Biotech**, **Inc.**, having a place of business at 800/850 Ridgeview Drive, Horsham, PA 19044, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **Janssen Biotech**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said **Janssen Biotech**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said **Janssen Biotech**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Janssen Biotech**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

20 - JAN - 2015 Date

Randall I Brezeki

14829023.1 29527.1552 (TOR01-06US)

Jon Eet. 26th 2015 (Arc.) Date	Anthony Lynch
29 JA2- 2015 Date	William Strohl
Jan 28th 2015 Date	Brian Whitaker
3 . JAN 2015 Date	Mark Chiu
1/26/15 Date	Peter T. Buckley
1/29/15	Luil Jan
2/3//5 Date	Keri Dorn (nee Soring) Mohalla Marala Michelle Kinder
Date	ivitchene Kinder